ZASF

@

2025 ACTIVE KIDS GRANT RECIPIENTS

Club

Dragons Water Polo Club

St Johns Junior Rugby League
Shellharbour Junior Football Club
Glenquarie Allstars Netball Club
Hay Little Athletics Club

Moama Cricket Club

Port City Hockey Club

Wolumla Soccer Club

WP Titans Sports Club Inc.
Tilligerry United Football Club
Inc.

Greater Western Sydney Football
Club

Forest Rugby Union Football Club
St George Randwick Hockey Club
Incorporated

Wallamba Netball Club
Incorporated

Lakeside Lions Junior Football
Club

Boggabri Golf Club Ltd
Cambridge Park Netball Club
Maitland Hockey Association Inc

Deniliquin District Soccer Club

Headlands Netball Club

State Sport
ACT Water Polo
NSW Rugby League
NSW Football

(Soccer)
NSW Netball
NSW Athletics
NSW Cricket
NSW Hockey
NSW Football
(Soccer)
NSW Football
(Soccer)
NSW Football
(Soccer)
NSW Football
(Soccer)
NSW Rugby Union
NSW Hockey
NSW Netball
NSW Football
(Soccer)
NSW Golf
NSW Netball
NSW Hockey
NSW Football
(Soccer)
NSW Netball

Grant Type

Equipment
Equipment
Equipment
Equipment
Equipment
Equipment
Equipment
Equipment
Uniform

Equipment
Equipment
Equipment
Equipment
Equipment
Equipment
Equipment
Equipment
Uniform

Equipment

Equipment

Grant Amount

$2,310.90
$4,286.50
$4,291.48
$2,898.00
$1,727.25
$3,372.10
$2,280.70
$3,522.30
$3,770.00
$3,723.03
$2,806.00
$2,844.00
$1,837.00
$3,859.82
$2,010.90
$4,045.40
$1,836.00
$4,130.00
$2,310.00

$1,647.70



Binalong Nsw Swimming Club
Incorporated
Currans Hill Netball Club

Wagga Swans Junior Australian
Rules Football Club Inc

Greater Western Sydney Football
Club

Forest Rugby Union Football Club

St George Randwick Hockey Club
Incorporated

Wallamba Netball Club
Incorporated

Lakeside Lions Junior Football
Club

Boggabri Golf Club Ltd

Cambridge Park Netball Club
Maitland Hockey Association Inc
Deniliquin District Soccer Club
Headlands Netball Club
Binalong Nsw Swimming Club
Incorporated

Currans Hill Netball Club
Wagga Swans Junior Australian
Rules Football Club Inc
Sydney Olympic Park Archers
Gunnedah Junior Rugby Club
Incorporated

Cessnock District Hockey
Association Incorporated
Inverell Rugby Club

Northern Rivers Football Club

Bathurst Junior Rugby Club

Oatley Rugby And Sporting Club

ZASF

NSW

NSW

NSW

NSW

NSW

NSW

NSW

NSW

NSW

NSW

NSW

NSW

NSW

NSW

NSW

NSW

NSW

NSW

NSW

NSW

NSW

NSW

NSW

Swimming
Netball
Netball
Football
(Soccer)
Rugby Union
Hockey
Netball
Football
(Soccer)
Golf

Netball
Hockey
Football
(Soccer)
Netball
Swimming
Netball
Netball
Archery
Rugby Union
Hockey
Rugby Union
Football
(Soccer)

Rugby Union

Rugby Union

@

Equipment
Equipment
Uniform

Equipment
and Uniform
Uniform

Equipment
Equipment
Equipment
Equipment
Equipment
Uniform

Equipment
Equipment
Equipment
Equipment
Uniform

Equipment
and Uniform
Uniform

Equipment
Equipment
Equipment
Equipment

Equipment

$3,208.00
$2,500.10
$6,560.00
$2,806.00
$2,844.00
$1,837.00
$3,859.82
$2,010.90
$4,045.40
$1,836.00
$4,130.00
$2,310.00
$1,647.70
$3,208.00
$2,500.10
$6,560.00
$4,585.00
$5,990.00
$4,280.00
$582.00

$3,106.86
$4,155.66

$3,457.90



Rockdale Rugby Football Club
Molong Rugby Union Club
Eastern Suburbs Junior Baseball
League

Westlakes Athletics Club

Box Hill Rangers Incorporated
Federal Cricket Club

Tracy Village Cricket Club
Waratah Warriors Cricket Club
Nightcliff Rugby League Inc
Gympie Amateur Basketball
Association Inc

Highfields & Districts Railway
Cricket Club Inc.

Galaxy Netball Club Inc
Range Tennis Club Inc.
Jimboomba Blue Jays Netball

Club
Roos Goondiwindi Soccer Club

Redcliffe Tigers Afc Inc
Burleigh Heads Soccer Club
Radars Netball Club Inc
Healthy Kids Project T/A Next
Stars Sports Academy

Allora Tennis Club

Airlie Beach Football Club

Nga Toa O Te Raki Maori Sports
Qld Inc
Saints Netball Club Inc

ZASF

NSW

NSW

NSW

NSW

NSW

NT

NT

NT

NT

QLD

QLD

QLD

QLD

QLD

QLD

QLD

QLD

QLD

QLD

QLD

QLD

QLD

QLD

Rugby Union
Rugby Union
Baseball
Athletics
Football
(Soccer)
Cricket
Cricket
Cricket
Rugby League
Basketball
Cricket
Netball
Tennis
Netball
Football
(Soccer)
Australian
Football
Football
(Soccer)
Netball
Multi-sport

Tennis

Football
(Soccer)
Rugby League

Netball

@

Uniform

Equipment
Equipment
Equipment
Equipment
Equipment
Equipment
Equipment
Equipment
Equipment
Equipment
Equipment
Uniform

Equipment
Equipment
and Uniform
Equipment
Equipment
Equipment
Uniform

Equipment
Equipment
Equipment

Equipment

$4,950.00
$4,161.22
$3,966.30
$2,089.00
$3,480.23
$2,599.10
$3,023.20
$4,074.40
$1,480.10
$3,604.30
$3,215.40
$3,324.14
$2,675.00
$2,799.50
$2,142.36
$1,041.8

$2,580.00
$2,003.00
$4,042.50
$3,239.96
$3,997.08
$5,015.20

$3,707.00



Whitsunday Junior Rugby Union
Inc.
Mulgrave Basketball Inc

Mareeba United Football Club
Mareeba Tennis Club Inc

Nanango & District Netball
Association
Taylor Bridge Rugby Club

North Brisbane Junior Rugby Club
Inc

North Stradbroke Island Golf
Club Inc

Somerset Storm Netball Club

Western Queensland Rugby
Union

Maryborough West Football Club
Inc

Lowood And District Swimming
Club Inc

Suncoast Spinners Wheelchair
Basketball Inc

Yeronga Eagles Fc

Moura Marlins Amateur
Swimming Club Inc

Barron Valley Gymnastics Club
Inc

Bundaberg Across The Waves
Australian Football Club
Magpies Basketball Club Mackay
Inc

Mayfield Netball Club Inc

Tambo Cricket Club
Mackay Whitsunday Cricket Inc
Dragons Softball Club Mackay

Inc.
Yandina & District Pony Club

ZASF

QLD

QLD

QLD

QLD

QLD

QLD

QLD

QLD

QLD

QLD

QLD

QLD

QLD

QLD

QLD

QLD

QLD

QLD

QLD

QLD

QLD

QLD

QLD

Rugby Union
Basketball
Football
(Soccer)
Tennis
Netball
Rugby Union
Rugby Union
Golf

Netball
Rugby Union
Football
(Soccer)
Swimming
Wheelchair
Sports
Football
(Soccer)
Swimming
Gymnastics
Australian
Football
Basketball
Netball
Cricket

Cricket

Softball

Equestrian

@

Uniform
Uniform
Equipment
Equipment
Uniform
Equipment
Equipment
Equipment
Equipment
Equipment
Equipment
Uniform
Equipment
Equipment
Equipment
Equipment
Uniform
Uniform
Equipment
Uniform
Equipment
Equipment

Equipment

$3,987.50
$4,776.25
$5,493.00
$1,986.00
$4,700.00
$1,466.00
$4,104.50
$3,713.40
$2,550.00
$3,791.77
$3,313.46
$4,530.00
$1,103.50
$2,659.00
$372.51

$6,025.68
$2,585.00
$2,255.00
$2,620.80
$3,970.00
$1,672.20
$1,869.60

$1,356.75



Country United Football Club

Wandoan Junior Rugby League
Football Club Inc

Maryborough Australian Football
Club

Gladstone Tennis And Squash
Association

Mackay Softball Association Inc.

Riding For Disabled Association,
Maryborough Inc
Redcliffe Junior Ruby Union Club

Pine Rivers Rapids Baseball Club
Inc

Fortitude Valley Rugby League
Football Club

Home Hill Tennis Association Inc
Bits Saints Australian Rules F.C.
Inc

Earlville Tennis Club Inc

Indians Baseball Club Inc.
Queensland Tigers Football Club
Mermaids Water Polo Inc

Mount Barker United Soccer Club
Port Macdonnell Netball Club Inc
Port Adelaide District Baseball
Club

Back Valley Tennis Club Inc.
Bordertown Football Club Inc
Blyth Snowtown Netball Club Inc
Victor Harbor Youth Club

Gymnastics
Mclaren Districts Soccer Club

ZASF

QLD

QLD

QLD

QLD

QLD

QLD

QLD

QLD

QLD

QLD

QLD

QLD

QLD

QLD

QLD

SA

SA

SA

SA

SA

SA

SA

SA

Football
(Soccer)

Rugby League

Australian
Football
Other:
Pickleball
Softball

Disability Sport

Rugby Union

Baseball

Rugby League

Tennis

Australian
Football
Tennis

Baseball
Football
(Soccer)
Water Polo
Football
(Soccer)
Netball
Baseball
Tennis
Australian
Football
Netball

Gymnastics

Football
(Soccer)

@

Equipment
Equipment
Equipment
Equipment
Equipment
Equipment
Equipment
Equipment
Equipment
Equipment
Equipment
Equipment
and Uniform
Equipment
Uniform

Equipment
and Uniform
Equipment
Equipment
Equipment
and Uniform
Equipment
Equipment
Equipment

Equipment

Equipment

$6,152.20
$874.80

$3,838.87
$2,313.70
$1,417.00
$846.90

$3,363.28
$4,681.95
$3,515.00
$546.70

$2,393.56
$3,790.00
$3,793.60
$3,602.50
$5,999.00
$3,739.72
$868.00

$4,702.10
$845.00

$3,821.05
$2,163.00
$3,105.00

$4,633.84



Tango Netball Club

Southern Stars Netball Club
Naracoorte United Soccer Club
Coastal Districts Little Athletics
Centre Incorporated

Two Wells Football & Netball
Sporting Club

Kilburn Football And Cricket Club

Coromandel Valley Ramblers
Cricket Club

Elizabeth Football Club
Somerset Soccer Club

BGH Breakers

Hobart Junior Roller Derby
Sandy Bay Water Polo Club
Canterbury Hockey Club
Incorporated

Lyndale United Soccer Club Inc
Mildura West Cricket Club

Rye Junior Netball Club
Murrindindi Little Athletics
Centre

Truganina Tennis Club
Lucknow Football Netball Club
Keilor Park Soccer Club
Craigieburn City Fc
Warrnambool Roller Derby

League
North Alphington Cricket Club

ZASF

SA

SA

SA

SA

SA

SA

SA

SA

TAS

TAS

TAS

TAS

TAS

VIC

VIC

VIC

VIC

VIC

VIC

VIC

VIC

VIC

VIC

Netball
Netball

Football
(Soccer)
Athletics

Australian
Football
Australian
Football
Cricket

Australian
Football
Football
(Soccer)
Multi-sport

Skate Sports -
Roller Derby
Water Polo

Hockey

Football
(Soccer)
Cricket

Netball
Athletics
Tennis

Australian
Football
Football
(Soccer)
Football
(Soccer)
Skate Sports -
Roller Derby
Cricket

@

Equipment
Equipment
Equipment
Equipment
Equipment
Uniform

Equipment
Equipment
Equipment
Equipment
and Uniform
Equipment
and Uniform
Equipment
Equipment
and Uniform
Equipment
Equipment
Equipment
Equipment
Equipment
Equipment
and Uniform
Equipment
Equipment

Equipment

Equipment

$3,548.10
$2,148.00
$1,622.37
$2,881.65
$891.80

$3,650.00
$3,798.00
$2,332.20
$2,637.50
$3,710.00
$2,676.40
$2,862.00
$4,815.00
$3,280.75
$3,389.08
$698.90

$630.70

$627.20

$4,068.90
$4,267.95
$6,185.43
$1,860.00

$2,118.62



Point Cook Centrals Cricket Club
Chelsea Cricket Club

Mirboo North United Football
Club

Riding For The Disabled
Association Of Victoria - Doveton
Centre

Preston Pirates Baseball Club Inc

St Marks Calisthenics Club

Nar Nar Goon Netball Club
Upfield Soccer Club Inc.
Myrtleford Savoy Soccer Club
Ballarat Roller Derby League
Wanderers Baseball Club Inc.
Southern Peninsula Little
Athletics Center

Soccer Fun Academy Incoporate
Specialisthoops Basketball Inc
Eltham Rugby Union Football
Club

Park Panthers Netball Club Inc
Victorian Tennis Academy
Foundation Inc

Ferntree Gully Tennis Club Inc.
Fitzroy Lions Soccer Club

Rise Netball Club

Nhill Basketball Association
Newcomb & District Sports Club

Inc
Williamstown Seagulls FIDA FC

ZASF

VIC

VIC

VIC

VIC

VIC

VIC

VIC

VIC

VIC

VIC

VIC

VIC

VIC

VIC

VIC

VIC

VIC

VIC

VIC

VIC

VIC

VIC

VIC

Cricket
Cricket

Football
(Soccer)

Disability Sport

Baseball
Calisthenics
Netball

Football
(Soccer)
Football
(Soccer)
Skate Sports -
Roller Derby
Baseball

Athletics
Football
(Soccer)
Basketball
Rugby Union
Netball
Other: Tennis
Tennis
Football
(Soccer)
Netball
Basketball
Australian
Football

Australian
Football

@

Uniform

Uniform

Equipment
and Uniform
Equipment
Equipment
Equipment
Equipment
Equipment
Equipment
Equipment
Equipment
Equipment
Equipment
Equipment
Uniform

Uniform

Equipment
Equipment
and Uniform
Equipment
Equipment
Uniform

Equipment

Uniform

$6,850.00
$2,402.00
$3,144.50

$498.90

$2,583.40
$3,084.95
$2,860.40
$4,691.91
$3,390.51
$1,424.62
$4,239.00
$790.64
$1,589.43
$1,842.25
$2,990.00
$2,300.00
$1,397.70
4541 .1
$7,038.53
$1,147.00
$6,350.00
$3,322.40

$2,300.00



Catani Netball Club Incorporated
Pyalong Netball Club Inc.
Chadstone Lacrosse Club Inc
Swan Reach Hockey Club
Croydon City Soccer Club Inc
Bell Park Sports Club

Laharum Sports Inc

Fitzroy Baseball Club

Wonthaggi Life Saving Club
Mount Barker Amateur Swimming
Club

Mt Lawley Netball Club (Sub-
Committee)

Para And Ability Dance Wa Inc
North Coast Raiders Hockey Club
Dunsborough Towners Football
Club T/A Dunsborough Town
Football Club

Rockingham Hornets Sporting
Club Incorporated

Cycling Development Foundation
North Perth Cricket Club Inc
Cockburn Netball Club

West Coast Calisthenics Club Wa
Incorporated

Marist Netball Club Inc

Bunbury United Soccer Club

Baldivis Little Athletics Centre

Supanova Artistic Swimming
Club Inc

ZASF

VIC

VIC

VIC

VIC

VIC

VIC

VIC

VIC

VIC

WA

WA

WA

WA

WA

WA

WA

WA

WA

WA

WA

WA

WA

WA

@

Netball
Netball
Lacrosse
Hockey
Football
(Soccer)
Football
(Soccer)
Netball
Baseball
Surf Life Saving
Swimming
Netball
Dance Sport

Hockey

Football
(Soccer)

Cricket
Cycling - Other
Cricket
Netball
Calisthenics
Netball
Football
(Soccer)

Athletics

Artistic
Swimming

Equipment
Equipment
Equipment
Equipment
Equipment
Equipment
Equipment

Equipment

and Uniform

Equipment

Equipment

and Uniform

Equipment
Uniform
Equipment

Equipment

Equipment
Equipment
Equipment
Equipment
Equipment
Equipment
Equipment
Equipment

Uniform

$3,201.97
$4,138.16
$474.60

$3,798.00
$4,362.90
$2,094.30
$2,288.84
$2,880.00
$1,568.50
$5,737.00
$2,462.47
$2,360.00
$4,744.00

$2,536.00

$4,762.50
$875.99

$2,981.62
$1,395.00
$944.30

$1,289.00
$4,209.87
$2,374.90

$3,350.00



Leschenault Cricket Club Inc
Cockburn Cougars Softball Club
Kununurra Warriors Boxing Club
Dumbleyung Gymnastics Club
Inc.

Kwinana Tigers Hockey Club Inc
Fury Basketball Club

Halls Head Pelicans Inc.

North Bassendean Little Athletics
Club

Alkimos Surf Life Saving Club Inc.

Swan View Cricket Club

Oakford Vaulting Team Inc.

ZASF

WA

WA

WA

WA

WA

WA

WA

WA

WA

WA

WA

Cricket
Softball

Boxing

Gymnastics

Hockey
Basketball
Basketball

Athletics

Surf Life Saving

Cricket

Equestrian

@

Equipment

Equipment

and Uniform

Equipment
Equipment

Equipment

and Uniform

Equipment
Uniform

Equipment
Equipment
Equipment

Uniform

$687.00

$4,380.00
$2,610.49
$5,060.03
$5,656.30
$3,705.00
$4,082.00
$1,527.34
$1,027.30
$3,907.50

$2,858.00



