

2025 ACTIVE KIDS GRANT RECIPIENTS

Club	State	Sport	Grant Type	Grant Amount
Dragons Water Polo Club	ACT	Water Polo	Equipment	\$2,310.90
St Johns Junior Rugby League	NSW	Rugby League	Equipment	\$4,286.50
Shellharbour Junior Football Club	NSW	Football (Soccer)	Equipment	\$4,291.48
Glenquarie Allstars Netball Club	NSW	Netball	Equipment	\$2,898.00
Hay Little Athletics Club	NSW	Athletics	Equipment	\$1,727.25
Moama Cricket Club	NSW	Cricket	Equipment	\$3,372.10
Port City Hockey Club	NSW	Hockey	Equipment	\$2,280.70
Wolumla Soccer Club	NSW	Football (Soccer)	Equipment	\$3,522.30
WP Titans Sports Club Inc.	NSW	Football (Soccer)	Uniform	\$3,770.00
Tilligerry United Football Club Inc.	NSW	Football (Soccer)	Equipment	\$3,723.03
Greater Western Sydney Football Club	NSW	Football (Soccer)	Equipment	\$2,806.00
Forest Rugby Union Football Club	NSW	Rugby Union	Equipment	\$2,844.00
St George Randwick Hockey Club Incorporated	NSW	Hockey	Equipment	\$1,837.00
Wallamba Netball Club Incorporated	NSW	Netball	Equipment	\$3,859.82
Lakeside Lions Junior Football Club	NSW	Football (Soccer)	Equipment	\$2,010.90
Boggabri Golf Club Ltd	NSW	Golf	Equipment	\$4,045.40
Cambridge Park Netball Club	NSW	Netball	Equipment	\$1,836.00
Maitland Hockey Association Inc	NSW	Hockey	Uniform	\$4,130.00
Deniliquin District Soccer Club	NSW	Football (Soccer)	Equipment	\$2,310.00
Headlands Netball Club	NSW	Netball	Equipment	\$1,647.70



Binalong Nsw Swimming Club Incorporated	NSW	Swimming	Equipment	\$3,208.00
Currans Hill Netball Club	NSW	Netball	Equipment	\$2,500.10
Wagga Swans Junior Australian Rules Football Club Inc	NSW	Netball	Uniform	\$6,560.00
Greater Western Sydney Football Club	NSW	Football (Soccer)	Equipment and Uniform	\$2,806.00
Forest Rugby Union Football Club	NSW	Rugby Union	Uniform	\$2,844.00
St George Randwick Hockey Club Incorporated	NSW	Hockey	Equipment	\$1,837.00
Wallamba Netball Club Incorporated	NSW	Netball	Equipment	\$3,859.82
Lakeside Lions Junior Football Club	NSW	Football (Soccer)	Equipment	\$2,010.90
Boggabri Golf Club Ltd	NSW	Golf	Equipment	\$4,045.40
Cambridge Park Netball Club	NSW	Netball	Equipment	\$1,836.00
Maitland Hockey Association Inc	NSW	Hockey	Uniform	\$4,130.00
Deniliquin District Soccer Club	NSW	Football (Soccer)	Equipment	\$2,310.00
Headlands Netball Club	NSW	Netball	Equipment	\$1,647.70
Binalong Nsw Swimming Club Incorporated	NSW	Swimming	Equipment	\$3,208.00
Currans Hill Netball Club	NSW	Netball	Equipment	\$2,500.10
Wagga Swans Junior Australian Rules Football Club Inc	NSW	Netball	Uniform	\$6,560.00
Sydney Olympic Park Archers	NSW	Archery	Equipment and Uniform	\$4,585.00
Gunnedah Junior Rugby Club Incorporated	NSW	Rugby Union	Uniform	\$5,990.00
Cessnock District Hockey Association Incorporated	NSW	Hockey	Equipment	\$4,280.00
Inverell Rugby Club	NSW	Rugby Union	Equipment	\$582.00
Northern Rivers Football Club	NSW	Football (Soccer)	Equipment	\$3,106.86
Bathurst Junior Rugby Club	NSW	Rugby Union	Equipment	\$4,155.66
Oatley Rugby And Sporting Club	NSW	Rugby Union	Equipment	\$3,457.90



Rockdale Rugby Football Club	NSW	Rugby Union	Uniform	\$4,950.00
Molong Rugby Union Club	NSW	Rugby Union	Equipment	\$4,161.22
Eastern Suburbs Junior Baseball League	NSW	Baseball	Equipment	\$3,966.30
Westlakes Athletics Club	NSW	Athletics	Equipment	\$2,089.00
Box Hill Rangers Incorporated	NSW	Football (Soccer)	Equipment	\$3,480.23
Federal Cricket Club	NT	Cricket	Equipment	\$2,599.10
Tracy Village Cricket Club	NT	Cricket	Equipment	\$3,023.20
Waratah Warriors Cricket Club	NT	Cricket	Equipment	\$4,074.40
Nightcliff Rugby League Inc	NT	Rugby League	Equipment	\$1,480.10
Gympie Amateur Basketball Association Inc	QLD	Basketball	Equipment	\$3,604.30
Highfields & Districts Railway Cricket Club Inc.	QLD	Cricket	Equipment	\$3,215.40
Galaxy Netball Club Inc	QLD	Netball	Equipment	\$3,324.14
Range Tennis Club Inc.	QLD	Tennis	Uniform	\$2,675.00
Jimboomba Blue Jays Netball Club	QLD	Netball	Equipment	\$2,799.50
Roos Goondiwindi Soccer Club	QLD	Football (Soccer)	Equipment and Uniform	\$2,142.36
Redcliffe Tigers Afc Inc	QLD	Australian Football	Equipment	\$1,041.8
Burleigh Heads Soccer Club	QLD	Football (Soccer)	Equipment	\$2,580.00
Radars Netball Club Inc	QLD	Netball	Equipment	\$2,003.00
Healthy Kids Project T/A Next Stars Sports Academy	QLD	Multi-sport	Uniform	\$4,042.50
Allora Tennis Club	QLD	Tennis	Equipment	\$3,239.96
Airlie Beach Football Club	QLD	Football (Soccer)	Equipment	\$3,997.08
Nga Toa O Te Raki Maori Sports Qld Inc	QLD	Rugby League	Equipment	\$5,015.20
Saints Netball Club Inc	QLD	Netball	Equipment	\$3,707.00



Whitsunday Junior Rugby Union	QLD	Rugby Union	Uniform	\$3,987.50
Inc.	-	-		
Mulgrave Basketball Inc	QLD	Basketball	Uniform	\$4,776.25
Mareeba United Football Club	QLD	Football (Soccer)	Equipment	\$5,493.00
Mareeba Tennis Club Inc	QLD	Tennis	Equipment	\$1,986.00
Nanango & District Netball Association	QLD	Netball	Uniform	\$4,700.00
Taylor Bridge Rugby Club	QLD	Rugby Union	Equipment	\$1,466.00
North Brisbane Junior Rugby Club Inc	QLD	Rugby Union	Equipment	\$4,104.50
North Stradbroke Island Golf Club Inc	QLD	Golf	Equipment	\$3,713.40
Somerset Storm Netball Club	QLD	Netball	Equipment	\$2,550.00
Western Queensland Rugby Union	QLD	Rugby Union	Equipment	\$3,791.77
Maryborough West Football Club Inc	QLD	Football (Soccer)	Equipment	\$3,313.46
Lowood And District Swimming Club Inc	QLD	Swimming	Uniform	\$4,530.00
Suncoast Spinners Wheelchair Basketball Inc	QLD	Wheelchair Sports	Equipment	\$1,103.50
Yeronga Eagles Fc	QLD	Football (Soccer)	Equipment	\$2,659.00
Moura Marlins Amateur Swimming Club Inc	QLD	Swimming	Equipment	\$372.51
Barron Valley Gymnastics Club Inc	QLD	Gymnastics	Equipment	\$6,025.68
Bundaberg Across The Waves Australian Football Club	QLD	Australian Football	Uniform	\$2,585.00
Magpies Basketball Club Mackay Inc	QLD	Basketball	Uniform	\$2,255.00
Mayfield Netball Club Inc	QLD	Netball	Equipment	\$2,620.80
Tambo Cricket Club	QLD	Cricket	Uniform	\$3,970.00
Mackay Whitsunday Cricket Inc	QLD	Cricket	Equipment	\$1,672.20
Dragons Softball Club Mackay Inc.	QLD	Softball	Equipment	\$1,869.60
Yandina & District Pony Club	QLD	Equestrian	Equipment	\$1,356.75



Country United Football Club	QLD	Football (Soccer)	Equipment	\$6,152.20
Wandoan Junior Rugby League Football Club Inc	QLD	Rugby League	Equipment	\$874.80
Maryborough Australian Football Club	QLD	Australian Football	Equipment	\$3,838.87
Gladstone Tennis And Squash Association	QLD	Other: Pickleball	Equipment	\$2,313.70
Mackay Softball Association Inc.	QLD	Softball	Equipment	\$1,417.00
Riding For Disabled Association, Maryborough Inc	QLD	Disability Sport	Equipment	\$846.90
Redcliffe Junior Ruby Union Club	QLD	Rugby Union	Equipment	\$3,363.28
Pine Rivers Rapids Baseball Club Inc	QLD	Baseball	Equipment	\$4,681.95
Fortitude Valley Rugby League Football Club	QLD	Rugby League	Equipment	\$3,515.00
Home Hill Tennis Association Inc	QLD	Tennis	Equipment	\$546.70
Bits Saints Australian Rules F.C.	QLD	Australian Football	Equipment	\$2,393.56
Earlville Tennis Club Inc	QLD	Tennis	Equipment and Uniform	\$3,790.00
Indians Baseball Club Inc.	QLD	Baseball	Equipment	\$3,793.60
Queensland Tigers Football Club	QLD	Football (Soccer)	Uniform	\$3,602.50
Mermaids Water Polo Inc	QLD	Water Polo	Equipment and Uniform	\$5,999.00
Mount Barker United Soccer Club	SA	Football (Soccer)	Equipment	\$3,739.72
Port Macdonnell Netball Club Inc	SA	Netball	Equipment	\$868.00
Port Adelaide District Baseball Club	SA	Baseball	Equipment and Uniform	\$4,702.10
Back Valley Tennis Club Inc.	SA	Tennis	Equipment	\$845.00
Bordertown Football Club Inc	SA	Australian Football	Equipment	\$3,821.05
Blyth Snowtown Netball Club Inc	SA	Netball	Equipment	\$2,163.00
Victor Harbor Youth Club Gymnastics	SA	Gymnastics	Equipment	\$3,105.00
Mclaren Districts Soccer Club	SA	Football (Soccer)	Equipment	\$4,633.84



Tango Netball Club	SA	Netball	Equipment	\$3,548.10
Southern Stars Netball Club	SA	Netball	Equipment	\$2,148.00
Naracoorte United Soccer Club	SA	Football (Soccer)	Equipment	\$1,622.37
Coastal Districts Little Athletics Centre Incorporated	SA	Athletics	Equipment	\$2,881.65
Two Wells Football & Netball Sporting Club	SA	Australian Football	Equipment	\$891.80
Kilburn Football And Cricket Club	SA	Australian Football	Uniform	\$3,650.00
Coromandel Valley Ramblers Cricket Club	SA	Cricket	Equipment	\$3,798.00
Elizabeth Football Club	SA	Australian Football	Equipment	\$2,332.20
Somerset Soccer Club	TAS	Football (Soccer)	Equipment	\$2,637.50
BGH Breakers	TAS	Multi-sport	Equipment and Uniform	\$3,710.00
Hobart Junior Roller Derby	TAS	Skate Sports - Roller Derby	Equipment and Uniform	\$2,676.40
Sandy Bay Water Polo Club	TAS	Water Polo	Equipment	\$2,862.00
Canterbury Hockey Club Incorporated	TAS	Hockey	Equipment and Uniform	\$4,815.00
Lyndale United Soccer Club Inc	VIC	Football (Soccer)	Equipment	\$3,280.75
Mildura West Cricket Club	VIC	Cricket	Equipment	\$3,389.08
Rye Junior Netball Club	VIC	Netball	Equipment	\$698.90
Murrindindi Little Athletics Centre	VIC	Athletics	Equipment	\$630.70
Truganina Tennis Club	VIC	Tennis	Equipment	\$627.20
Lucknow Football Netball Club	VIC	Australian Football	Equipment and Uniform	\$4,068.90
Keilor Park Soccer Club	VIC	Football (Soccer)	Equipment	\$4,267.95
Craigieburn City Fc	VIC	Football (Soccer)	Equipment	\$6,185.43
Warrnambool Roller Derby League	VIC	Skate Sports - Roller Derby	Equipment	\$1,860.00
North Alphington Cricket Club	VIC	Cricket	Equipment	\$2,118.62



Point Cook Centrals Cricket Club	VIC	Cricket	Uniform	\$6,850.00
Chelsea Cricket Club	VIC	Cricket	Uniform	\$2,402.00
Mirboo North United Football Club	VIC	Football (Soccer)	Equipment and Uniform	\$3,144.50
Riding For The Disabled Association Of Victoria - Doveton Centre	VIC	Disability Sport	Equipment	\$498.90
Preston Pirates Baseball Club Inc	VIC	Baseball	Equipment	\$2,583.40
St Marks Calisthenics Club	VIC	Calisthenics	Equipment	\$3,084.95
Nar Nar Goon Netball Club	VIC	Netball	Equipment	\$2,860.40
Upfield Soccer Club Inc.	VIC	Football (Soccer)	Equipment	\$4,691.91
Myrtleford Savoy Soccer Club	VIC	Football (Soccer)	Equipment	\$3,390.51
Ballarat Roller Derby League	VIC	Skate Sports - Roller Derby	Equipment	\$1,424.62
Wanderers Baseball Club Inc.	VIC	Baseball	Equipment	\$4,239.00
Southern Peninsula Little Athletics Center	VIC	Athletics	Equipment	\$790.64
Soccer Fun Academy Incoporate	VIC	Football (Soccer)	Equipment	\$1,589.43
Specialisthoops Basketball Inc	VIC	Basketball	Equipment	\$1,842.25
Eltham Rugby Union Football Club	VIC	Rugby Union	Uniform	\$2,990.00
Park Panthers Netball Club Inc	VIC	Netball	Uniform	\$2,300.00
Victorian Tennis Academy Foundation Inc	VIC	Other: Tennis	Equipment	\$1,397.70
Ferntree Gully Tennis Club Inc.	VIC	Tennis	Equipment and Uniform	4541.1
Fitzroy Lions Soccer Club	VIC	Football (Soccer)	Equipment	\$7,038.53
Rise Netball Club	VIC	Netball	Equipment	\$1,147.00
Nhill Basketball Association	VIC	Basketball	Uniform	\$6,350.00
Newcomb & District Sports Club Inc	VIC	Australian Football	Equipment	\$3,322.40
Williamstown Seagulls FIDA FC	VIC	Australian Football	Uniform	\$2,300.00



Catani Netball Club Incorporated	VIC	Netball	Equipment	\$3,201.97
Pyalong Netball Club Inc.	VIC	Netball	Equipment	\$4,138.16
Chadstone Lacrosse Club Inc	VIC	Lacrosse	Equipment	\$474.60
Swan Reach Hockey Club	VIC	Hockey	Equipment	\$3,798.00
Croydon City Soccer Club Inc	VIC	Football (Soccer)	Equipment	\$4,362.90
Bell Park Sports Club	VIC	Football (Soccer)	Equipment	\$2,094.30
Laharum Sports Inc	VIC	Netball	Equipment	\$2,288.84
Fitzroy Baseball Club	VIC	Baseball	Equipment and Uniform	\$2,880.00
Wonthaggi Life Saving Club	VIC	Surf Life Saving	Equipment	\$1,568.50
Mount Barker Amateur Swimming Club	WA	Swimming	Equipment and Uniform	\$5,737.00
Mt Lawley Netball Club (Sub- Committee)	WA	Netball	Equipment	\$2,462.47
Para And Ability Dance Wa Inc	WA	Dance Sport	Uniform	\$2,360.00
North Coast Raiders Hockey Club	WA	Hockey	Equipment	\$4,744.00
Dunsborough Towners Football Club T/A Dunsborough Town Football Club	WA	Football (Soccer)	Equipment	\$2,536.00
Rockingham Hornets Sporting Club Incorporated	WA	Cricket	Equipment	\$4,762.50
Cycling Development Foundation	WA	Cycling - Other	Equipment	\$875.99
North Perth Cricket Club Inc	WA	Cricket	Equipment	\$2,981.62
Cockburn Netball Club	WA	Netball	Equipment	\$1,395.00
West Coast Calisthenics Club Wa Incorporated	WA	Calisthenics	Equipment	\$944.30
Marist Netball Club Inc	WA	Netball	Equipment	\$1,289.00
Bunbury United Soccer Club	WA	Football (Soccer)	Equipment	\$4,209.87
Baldivis Little Athletics Centre	WA	Athletics	Equipment	\$2,374.90
Supanova Artistic Swimming Club Inc	WA	Artistic Swimming	Uniform	\$3,350.00



Leschenault Cricket Club Inc	WA	Cricket	Equipment	\$687.00
Cockburn Cougars Softball Club	WA	Softball	Equipment and Uniform	\$4,380.00
Kununurra Warriors Boxing Club	WA	Boxing	Equipment	\$2,610.49
Dumbleyung Gymnastics Club Inc.	WA	Gymnastics	Equipment	\$5,060.03
Kwinana Tigers Hockey Club Inc	WA	Hockey	Equipment and Uniform	\$5,656.30
Fury Basketball Club	WA	Basketball	Equipment	\$3,705.00
Halls Head Pelicans Inc.	WA	Basketball	Uniform	\$4,082.00
North Bassendean Little Athletics Club	WA	Athletics	Equipment	\$1,527.34
Alkimos Surf Life Saving Club Inc.	WA	Surf Life Saving	Equipment	\$1,027.30
Swan View Cricket Club	WA	Cricket	Equipment	\$3,907.50
Oakford Vaulting Team Inc.	WA	Equestrian	Uniform	\$2,858.00